12 ($300,000) of any moneys remaining in the Alabama State Docks

13 Bulk Handling Facility Trust Fund after such transfer to the

14 Alabama State Docks Department shall be transferred directly

15 to the Alabama Mining Academy. Five hundred thousand dollars

16 ($500,000) Five hundred ninety-four thousand dollars

17 ($594,000) shall be transferred to the Tuscaloosa County

18 General Fund; five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000 ) four

19 General Fund; five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) hundred

20 twelve thousand four hundred dollars ($412,400) to the to the

21 Jefferson County General Fund;

[...]

24 shall be credited to the State General Fund. The Tuscaloosa

25 County General Fund allocation shall be distributed as

26 follows: One hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) to the Town

1 of Vance; one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) to the Town

2 of Brookwood; one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars

3 ($125,000) fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to the Town of

4 Coaling; fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to the Town of

5 Lake View; one hundred thirty-five thousand dollars ($135,000)

6 to the Tuscaloosa County Public Library; and two hundred

7 thousand dollars ($200,000) two hundred thirteen thousand

8 dollars ($213,000) to the Tuscaloosa County Board of

9 Education, fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to Tuscaloosa

10 County Courthouse Law Library Fund. In any year in which the

11 total amount allocated to the Tuscaloosa County General Fund,

12 the Jefferson County General Fund, and the Walker County

13 Economic and Industrial Development Authority is insufficient

[...]

18 hundred thousand dollars ($500,000), the distributions to the

19 Town of Vance, the Town of Brookwood, and the Tuscaloosa

20 County Public Library shall collectively have priority. In the

21 event the allocation to the Tuscaloosa County General Fund is

22 less than three hundred twenty-five thousand dollars

23 ($325,000), the total amount available shall be prorated among

24 the Town of Vance, the Town of Brookwood, and the Tuscaloosa

25 County Public Library in the same proportion as the designated

26 allocations. 

1 "(b) In addition to the above amounts, beginning

[...]

19 hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) shall be transferred to

20 the West Alabama Economic Development Association. one hundred

21 eighty-four thousand eight hundred dollars ($184,800) shall be

22 transferred to the Fayette County General Fund and forty-nine

23 and forty-nine thousand four hundred dollars ($49,400) shall

24 be transferred to the Winston County General Fund.

25 "Any foundation or association receiving funds

26 pursuant to this amendatory act shall be annually audited by

1 the Examiners of Public Accounts and such audit shall be

2 submitted to the Legislature each legislative session.

[...]

3 "(c) Of the above amount to the Alabama Mining

4 Academy, a small portion of said sum shall be used to retrain

5 Alabama coal miners, who have been terminated from their

6 employment, for other occupational opportunities.

7 "(d) Notwithstanding the provisions of this section,

8 one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) annually shall

9 be distributed for the support of the Tennessee-Tombigbee

10 Waterway Development Compact.

11 "§40-13-8.

12 "The excise and privilege tax imposed by this

13 article shall terminate on October 1, 2011 2016, unless

14 extended by an act of the Legislature of the State of